local time, at the location of the Insured, on the later of the Scheduled 
Departure Date, or upon Your departure from Your Home Country. 

When Your Coverage Ends – Your coverage will end at 11:59 local time on the date that is the earliest of the 
following: 
(a) upon Your return to Your Home Country; 
(b) three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the Effective Date; 

In no event will coverage be extended for unscheduled extensions to Your Trip for which premium has not been paid in 
advance. 

SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS: All Coverages and Benefits are in U.S. Dollar Amounts 

Travel Benefits